the consequential reduction of the issued share capital of the Company by an amount of 
US$90,762,598 so as to bring it from its current amount of US$1,162,757,528 to 
US$1,071,994,930 represented by 1,071,994,930 ordinary shares with a nominal value of 
US$1.00 per share. 

The Meeting resolved to (a) approve the cancellation of ninety million seven hundred sixty-two thousand 
five hundred ninety-eight (90,762,598) ordinary shares held in treasury acquired by the Company throughout 
(i) the second, third and fourth tranches of the share buyback program, which ran from 6th November 2023 
to 2nd August 2024, and; (ii) the follow-on share buyback program, which ran from 11th November 2024 to 
4th March 2025, and (b) approve the consequential reduction of the issued share capital of the Company by 
an amount of ninety million seven hundred sixty-two thousand five hundred ninety-eight United States 
dollars (US$90,762,598), so as to bring it from its current amount of one billion one hundred sixty-two 
million seven hundred fifty-seven thousand five hundred twenty-eight United States dollars 
(US$1,162,757,528) to one billion seventy-one million nine hundred ninety-four thousand nine hundred 
thirty United States dollars (US$1,071,994,930), represented by one billion seventy-one million nine 
hundred ninety-four thousand nine hundred thirty (1,071,994,930) ordinary shares with a nominal value of 
one United States dollar (US$1) per share.  

2. Decision on the renewal of the authorized share capital of the Company and related 
authorizations and waivers by: 

a. the renewal of the validity period of the Company’s authorized share capital for a period

[...]

The Meeting resolved to approve the amendment of article 5 “Share Capital” of the Company’s articles of 
association, which shall read as follows: 

«Article 5. Share capital. The share capital of the Company is set at one billion seventy one million nine 
hundred and ninety four thousand nine hundred and thirty US dollars (USD 1,071,994,930), represented by 
one billion seventy one million nine hundred and ninety four thousand nine hundred and thirty 
(1,071,994,930) shares with a par value of one US dollar (USD 1) per share. 
The authorized capital of the Company shall be two billion five hundred million US dollars (USD 
2,500,000,000.-), including the issued share capital, represented by two billion five hundred million 
(2,500,000,000) shares with a par value of one US dollar (USD 1.) per share. 
The board of directors, or any delegate (s) duly appointed by the board of directors, may from time to time, 
for a period starting on the date of the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders held on 6th May 2025